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of over 3,30,000 tons of Ammonium Sulphate during the period 1956-57 to 1958-59. During
1959-60 and 1960-61, however, the
production declined. The Fertilizer Corporation of India have appointed an expert committee to go into the problem of fall in production at the-Sihdri Fertilizer Factory.
Two Dutch Experts who have extensive experience in coal and coke gasification processes have been associated with its deliberations. The Committee has completed its investigations and the report is expected to be submitted shortly, to the Board of Directors.

(d) A preliminary enquiry, .held to determine the causes of deterioration in the plant revealed that the reasons for the deterioration are the following:

(i) wear and tear of the machinery;
!

(ii) deterioration in the quality of coal;

(ii1) deterioration in the quality of gypsum.

VIOLATION OF CEASE-FIRE LINE IN
KASHMIR BY PAKISTANI ARMYMEN IN
DISGUISE

*43. SHRI M S. GURUPADA SWAMY:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Pakistani armymen have resorted to the use of automatic weapons and are violating the cease-fire line in Kashmir in plain clothes instead of their uniforms;

(b) if so, whether Government have drawn the attention of the United Nations Observers to such violation of the cease-fire line by Pakistani armymen; and

(c) what action Government have taken to stop these violations by the Pakistani armymen?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON) : (a)
Yes, Sir. There have been so many violations of the
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cease-fire line in many of which plain clothes personnel have been using automatic weapons, Light Machine Guns, etc. against us.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) ;We have firmly protested to the CM.O0. We have taken no unilateral action. But in many places we have been compelled to return the fire or take hostile action against the armed PAK/POK intruders who are in reality and law part of the Pakistan
Army.
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t [NON-HINDI-KNOWING STAFF IN L. & B.
MINISTRY

1. SHrRiIMATI SHANTI DEVI:
Minister of INFORMATION
BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Class I, Class II and Class III staff separately in his Ministry as on the 30th June, 1061, who did not know Hindi;
and

Will the
ANT>

(b) whether the Ministry has prepared a roster for teaching Hindi to them and if so, by what time thy»

tC 1 English translation.
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teaching work is likely to be completed according to that roster?]
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{{THE MINISTER oF INFORMATION

AND BROADCASTING (DRr. B. V. KESKAR) :
(a) The required information is as follows

Class 1
Class 11
Class III

9

33

Ob) Yes, Sir. The training of such of these officers as are required to learn Hindi will be completed by January, 1964.]
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COMMUNICATIONS IN HINDI

2. SHRI KISHORI RAM: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of communications received in Hindi in the Planning Commission during the second quarter of the year 1961;

(b) the number of those communications which were replied to (i) in Hindi and (ii) in English; and

(c) what are the reasons for not sending replies in Hindi to the communications referred to at (b) (ii) above?]
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tfTHE DEPUTY MINISTER or PLANNING (SHRI S. N. MISHRA): (a) to (c)
526 communications were received in the Planning Commission, excluding the Programme Evaluation Organisation, during the second quarter of 1961. Out of this number, 466 communications were replied to in Hindi, and as the remaining 60 did not call for any reply, no reply was sent in English.

The information with regard to the Programme Evaluation Organisation is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course. ]
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